

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 24-050

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE BUDDY BOWL FOOTBALL GAME

WHEREAS, the fifth Buddy Bowl will take place on November 17, 2024, starting at 10:00 a.m. at Bob Larson Stadium in Stanwood; and

WHEREAS, the Buddy Bowl is an exhibition football game aimed at increasing public awareness of bullying; and

WHEREAS, in Game 1 – Junior Division, the Arlington Eagles will play against the Stanwood Spartans; and

WHEREAS, in Game 2 – the Midget Division, Sedro-Woolley will play the Stanwood Spartans; and

WHEREAS, according to <u>StopBullying.gov</u>, about 19% of students ages 12-18 in the United States experienced bullying at school; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Buddy Bowl is to bring the community together to oppose bullying; and

WHEREAS, following the football game, speakers will give inspirational messages about the importance of opposing bullying;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Snohomish County Council does hereby support the Buddy Bowl Football Game and encourages public awareness surrounding the importance of opposing bullying in Snohomish County.

Jared Mead Council Chair	Nate Nehring Council Vice-Chair
Sam Low	Megan Dunn
Councilmember	Councilmember
Strom Peterson	

Debbie Eco, CMC Clerk of the Council